PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3870743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIBERTY DIVERSIFIED INTERNATIONAL, INC.	05/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3FORM, LLC
Street Address:	2300 SOUTH 2300 WEST
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14946364
Patent Number:	8959845
PCT Number:	US1061813
Application Number:	61898012
Application Number:	62040588
Patent Number:	9194117
Application Number:	14528678
PCT Number:	US1463362
Application Number:	61293508
Application Number:	61289936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:cwinslow@wnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:WORKMAN NYDEGGERAddress Line 1:60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15999.579-580

PATENT REEL: 038567 FRAME: 0536

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FRODSHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=15999-0 Assignment#page1.tif source=15999-0 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038567 FRAME: 0537

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement) is made and entered into this day of day of day, (the "Effective Date"), by and between Liberty Diversified International, Inc., a corporation of Minnesota, (the "Assignor") and 3 form, LLC, a Delaware company (the "Assignee") (collectively the "Parties").

For good and valuable consideration, it is agreed by and between the Parties that the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest held by the Assignor in and to Patents and Applications listed below.

Patent No.	Country	Application Ser. No.	Title
	US	14/946,364	System and Method for Structure Design
8959845	US	12/975,917	System and Method for Structure Design
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	US	PCT/US10/61813	System and Method for Structure Design
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	EP	10,840,122.5	System and Method for Structure Design
S	CA	2,785,319	System and Method for Structure Design
332234	MX	MX/a/2012/007352	System and Method for Structure Design
	US	61/898,012-Pro	System and Method for Structure Design
	US	62/040,588-Pro	System and Method for Structure Design
9194117	US	14/518,276	System and Method for Structure Design
J	US	14/528,678	System and Method for Structure Design
	US	PCT/US14/63362	System and Method for Structure Design
	US	61/293,508-Pro	System and Method for Structure Design
	US	61/289,936-Pro	System and Method for Structure Design

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee:

The entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application(s) and in the invention disclosed therein and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application(s) and in all corresponding application(s) filed in countries foreign to the United States and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries and in all reissues or extensions of patents granted thereon.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the priority to or the benefit of the above-identified application including under all applicable treaties and conventions.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 038567 FRAME: 0538 Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in: (1) proceedings relating to nullification, reissue, extension, post grant, inter partes, derivation, supplemental examination, and infringement involving the invention; (2) execution of all lawful documents involving the invention; and (3) the production of evidence involving the invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our beirs and legal representatives. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties, their successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the State of Utah, applicable to

agreements executed and to be performed entirely therein.

igned this <u>bits</u> day of <u>Mary</u> . 20 16.
SSIGNOR: Liberty Diversified International, Inc.
by: Blan William
ine: Vid President and Chief Firmuic, at Officer
signed this 6 day of 1000, 2014.
\SSIGNEE: 3form, LLC
39: <u>Water Caron</u>
Title: CFO

DMS GZC 3635424v1

PATENT REEL: 038567 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 05/12/2016